
Order No: L493L 

1 

SL.NO 

2 

3 

4 

5 

The following faculty members are hereby sanctioned with seed fund to carry 

out original research on the topic as submitted by them and as reviewed by the 

committee. The concerned faculties are reyuested to utilize the amount strictly as per 

the SoP mentioned below for the purpose. 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY 

25 

AMRUTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR (ODISHA) � 768004 

26 

/GMU 

NAME 

DR. MEERA SWAIN 

DR. RANJAN SETHI 

SANCTION ORDER 

DR. PARTHA SARATHI MALLIK 

DR. SANJUKTA BHUYAN 

DR. AMARESH SENAPATI 

DR. NIRUPAMA SAHO0 

DR. RAJENDRA GARTIA 

DR. SASMITARANI SHASANI 

DR. ATUL KUMAR PADHAN 

DR. PARAMATAP PRADHAN 

DR. SANTOSH KUMAR MALLIK 

DR, SALA BESRA 
DR. PRASHANTA KUMAR SETHI 

DR. KESHAB CH. RATHA 

DR. BANITA MAHANANDIA 

DR. ALEKH KUMAR SUTAR 

DR. DEBASHIS BEHERA 

DR. SUPRAVA NAYAK 

DR. PRANATI PUROHIT 

DR. JASHABANTA SEKHÁR 
HANSDAH 
DR. GANGADHAR BEHARA 

DR. PRAMOD KUMAR SAMAL 
DR. NAMITA SHADANGI 

DR, AJAYA KUMAR TRIPATHY 

DR. USHA MANASHI MAHAPATRA 

DR. ASHRITA PATRA 

1 

ODIA 

SCHOOL 

ANTHROPOLOGY 

EDUCATION 

EDUCATION 

EDUCATION 

STATISTICS 

STATISTICS 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 

HISTORY 

SANSKRIT 

SANSKRIT 

POL.SC 

POL.SC 

CHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 

PHYSICS 

PHYSICS 

Email: gmuniversitysbp@gmail.com 
Email: registrar@gmuniversity.ac. in 
Website: www.gmuniversity.ac. in 

PHYSICS 
PHYSICS 

PHYSICS 

COMP.SC 

COMP.SC 

Date 

MATHEMATICS 

oal2e23, 

SANCTIONED 

AMOUNT (in 
Rs.) 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 



27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

51 

53 

54 

55 

DR. YUDHISTHIR JAMUDULIA 

DR. BIBHU KALYAN MOHANTV 

56 

DR. KALYANI RATH 

57 

DR. SUNELI DEI 

DR. RAGHUNATH SATPATHY 

DR. SANTOSH KUMAR SETHI 

DR. MONTY KUJUR 

DR. SWETALEENA TRIPATHY 

DR, MURALIDHAR MAJHI 

DR, SURAJ BADAIK 
DR. ROSALIEN ROUT 

DR. JAYENDRA KUMAR SINGH 

DR. SHUBHANKARI PATI 

DR. PRIYABRATA PANDA 
DR. GNYANA RANJAN BAL 

DR. SRINIBAS DASH 

DR. PRADOSH KUMAR ACHARYA 

DR. RUPASHREE BRAHMAKUMARI 

50 DR. ANJALI TRIPATHY 

DR, SANJUKTA PADHI 

DR. ARABINDA SHARMA 

DR. PAMMI N. SINHA 

52 DR. CHANDAN SAHU 

DR. SUJIT KUMAR JALLY 

DR. MURALIDHAR SHARMA 

DR. LAXMIPRIYA BEHERA 

DR. HIMANSHU SEKHAR SAMAL 

DR. UMA CHARAN PATI 
DR. MADHUMITA PANDA 

DR. MONALISA MOHAPATRA 

DR. SUSHREE SASMITA PATI 

58 DR. D.P. PRIYADARSHI JOSHI 

Standard Operating Procedure (SoP) 

MATHEMATICS 

2 

ANTHROPOLOGY 

ANTHROPOLOGY 

SANSKRIT 

BIOTECHNOLOGY 

BIOTECHNOLOGY 

BIOTECHNOLOGY 

BIOTECHNOLOGY 

ECONOMICS 

ECONOMICS 

LIBRARY & INFO. SC. 

LIBRARY & INFO. SC. 

PHILOSOPHY 

COMMERCE 

COMMERCE 

MANAGEMENT 

BOTANY 

PSYCHOLOGY 

PSYCHOLOGY 

GEOGRAPHY 

GEOGRAPHY 

GEOGRAPHY 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ODIA 

RESEARCH OFFICER 

PHILOSOPHY 

ECONOMICS 

COMP.SC 

CHEMISTRY 

SANSKRIT 

ECONOMICS 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 

1,00,000.00 
1,00,000.00 

TOTAL 58,00,000.00 

1. The PI is solely responsible for completion and utilization of the Seed fund 

project within six months from the date of release of 1st instalment. PI may, if 

necessary, engage a Co-PI. The Audited expenditure statement should be 

submitted by the PI. 



2. The project must be within the sanctioned amount of Rs. 1.00 lakh. Excess 
expenditure if any will be borne by the Pl concerned. 

3. The approved fund shall be utilized for the purpose for which it is sanctioned. 
No diversion of fund is admissible. 

4. All faculties sanctioned with seed fund must publish at least two papers in 

Scopus, web of science and UGC Care listed journals within three to six 
months. 

5. Completion certificate will be issued by the Registrar only after submission of 
two publication. 

6. Already published work, submitted/awarded Ph.D. thesis work, already 
submitted/ongoing project work can't be considered or covered under this seed 

fund project. If detected, the Pl will have to return the entire amount sanctioned 
and released against him. 

7. The PI may buy books relevant to the project and his field of study not 

exceeding Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only). Books so bought may be 

submitted to either departnient library or central library along with project 
report. 

8. The PI, specially from Social Sciences and Humanities, may also organize a 

workshop or theme meeting related to the theoretical or methodological 

requirement of the project. 

9. The Books and Equipment purchased from the seed fund shall be entered in 

the stock register and return sarme to the University after completion of the 

project. 
10.The contractual faculty members will have to submit an affidavit to the effect 

that they will not leave the University till completion of the project and in case 
they leave the University before completion of the project they will have to 

refund the whole sanctioned & released amount. 

11.The first instalment of the grant i.e. 40% of the sanctioned amount, will be 

released after the Principal Investigator complies with the project grant 
initiation procedure. The grant will be released to the Principal Investigator. 

After receiving the quarterly progress report, statenent of expenditure and 
utilization certificate of the 1st instalment of the grant; the second instalment 

i.e.40%% of the total grant will be released. The third and the final instalment i.e. 

20% of the sectioned amouni will be released only after receiving the following: 

3 



Two hard copies of the final report along with the soft copy. 
A consolidated item wise detailed statement of expenditure incurred during 
the entire duration of project in the prescribed format duly signed and 
sealed by the competent authorities of the university/ institution and the 
Principal Investigator. 

A consolidated duly Audited Utilization Certificate for the amount actually 
utilized towards the project duly signed and sealed by Govt. Internal Auditor 

| Chartered Accountant, competent authorities of the University as well as 

the Principal Investigator in the prescribed format along with statement of 

expenditure and supporting bìlls/ vouchers duly signed by the competent 

authority. 

The unutilized grant, any may be refunded immediately through demand 

draft drawn in favour of Registrar, Gangadhar Meher University, Sambalpur, 

The Principal Investigator through the University is expected to settle the 

accounts immediately on completion of the project. 

Memo No 435_/GMU 

action. 

Memo No LG6_/GMU 

Date 

Copy to Principal Investigators (PI) for information and necessary 

Memo No 1 /GMU 

By Order of the Vice Chancellor 

Date O |I22023 
Copy to Director, IQAC for information. 

Date 

4 

REGISTRAR 

oaln\203 
REGI`TRAR 

Copy to PA to VC/ PA to Registrar/ CoF/ Dy. Registrar/Dean, 
Research/ Coordinator, World bank/ Research Officer for infornmation 

and necessary action. 

REGI 

payable at Sambalpur. 






	3.1.2 Seed Fund Project Sanction Order
	World Bank-OHEPEE-MRP sanction order


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

